		11_0a c	3000
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		11-06-2	LLC Detent and Trademark Office
l	settings		
	To the honorable Commissioner of Pa	1025942 atents and Trademarks: H	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Micro USPD, Inc.		Name: Microsemi Corporation
			Internal Address:
	☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	
ł	General Partnership		Street Address: 2381 Morse Avenue
	□ Corporation-State □	•	City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614
ļ	☐ Other		Individual(s) citizenship
		4.50	☐ Association
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	General Partnership
3.	Nature of conveyance		☐ Limited Partnership
J.		Merger	☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	<u> </u>	_	Other
,		•	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
_	Other		representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Exe	cution Date: April 9, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4.	Application number(s) or registration num	ber(s):	HARPET HARP BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
			1,796,829
			U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt D
	Additional number(s) attached		
5. doc	Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations 1
	Name: Michael A. Sileo, Jr.		
	Internal Address: Microsemi Corporatio	n	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	<u></u>		- ————————————————————————————————————
			- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 800 E. Campbell Rd., S	Suite 199	8. Deposit account number:
	Silect Address. OOU L. Campbell No., C	Talke 100	o. Soposk associations.
	City: Richardson State: TX	X Zip: 75080	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Topy of the original abouttons.		1/1/1/// 10//-
	Robert C. Klinger		6/(1/5)
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
l		s including cover sheet, attachment	( ,
r	Total number of page		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

11/05/2003 ECOOPER 00000113 1796829

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:8521 3094372

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

3456985v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0453

#39

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Micro USPD, Inc., of 580 Pleasant Street, Watertown, Massachusetts 02172, is the current owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,796,829 for the trademark "Powermite"; and

WHEREAS, Microsemi Corporation of 2830 South Fairview, Santa Ana, California 92704 is desirous of acquiring title to the mark and said registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, Micro USPD, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, hereby grants and conveys to Microsemi Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, and said registration thereof, together with the business good will associated therewith.

MICRO USPD, INC.

By: Grylo Santomaca Angelo Santamaria, Vico-President

Date: 4/9/99

County of Middlesex ) ss State of Massachusetts )

Subscribed and sworn to on this the day of April, 1999, by Angelo Santamaria, personally known by me to have the authority to execute the above document.

SEAL:

**RECORDED: 10/08/2003** 

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0454